
PARTS MANUAL

THIS MANUAL MUST ACCOMPANY THE EQUIPMENT AT ALL TIMES.
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SERIES
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REVERSIBLE PLATE COMPACTOR

(HONDA GXE2.0H DC POWER UNIT 
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We sell worldwide for the brands: Genie, Terex, JLG, MultiQuip, Mikasa, Essick, Whiteman, 
Mayco, Toro Stone, Diamond Products, Generac Magnum, Airman, Haulotte, Barreto, Power 

Blanket, Nifty Lift, Atlas Copco, Chicago Pneumatic, Allmand, Miller Curber, Skyjack, Lull, 
Skytrak, Tsurumi, Husquvarna Target, Stow, Wacker, Sakai, Mi-T-M, Sullair,  Basic, Dynapac, 
MBW, Weber, Bartell, Bennar Newman, Haulotte, Ditch Runner, Menegotti, Morrison, Contec, 
Buddy, Crown, Edco, Wyco, Bomag, Laymor, EZ Trench,  Bil-Jax, F.S. Curtis, Gehl Pavers, Heli, 
Honda, ICS/PowerGrit, IHI, Partner, Imer, Clipper, MMD, Koshin, Rice, CH&E, General Equip-

ment ,Amida, Coleman, NAC, Gradall, Square Shooter, Kent, Stanley, Tamco, Toku, Hatz, 
Kohler, Robin, Wisconsin, Northrock, Oztec, Toker TK, Rol-Air, APT, Wylie, Ingersoll Rand / 
Doosan, Innovatech, Con X, Ammann, Mecalac, Makinex, Smith Surface Prep,Small Line, 

Wanco, Yanmar

Discount-Equipment.com is your online resource for 
commercial and industrial quality parts and equipment sales.

561-964-4949
visit us on line @ www.discount-equipment.com

TO PURCHASE THIS PRODUCT PLEASE CONTACT US

Select an option below to find your Equipment

Equipment Financing and 
Extended Warranties Available
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EXPLANATION OF CODE IN REMARKS COLUMN

The following section explains the different symbols and 
remarks used in the Parts section of this manual. Use the 
help numbers found on the back page of the manual if there 
are any questions. 

SAMPLE PARTS LIST

NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY. REMARKS
1 12345 BOLT .....................1 .....INCLUDES ITEMS W/%
2%  WASHER, 1/4 IN. ..........NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
2% 12347 WASHER, 3/8 IN. ..1 .....MQ-45T ONLY
3 12348 HOSE ..................A/R ...MAKE LOCALLY
4 12349 BEARING ..............1 .....S/N 2345B AND ABOVE

NO. Column

Unique Symbols — All items with same unique symbol 
(@, #, +, %, or >) in the number column belong to the 
same assembly or kit, which is indicated by a note in the 
“Remarks” column. 

Duplicate Item Numbers — Duplicate numbers indicate 
multiple part numbers, which are in effect for the same 
general item, such as different size saw blade guards in 
use or a part that has been updated on newer versions 
of the same machine. 

PART NO. Column

Numbers Used — Part numbers can be indicated by a 
number, a blank entry, or TBD. 

TBD (To Be Determined) is generally used to show a 
part that has not been assigned a formal part number 
at the time of publication.

A blank entry generally indicates that the item is not sold 
separately or is not sold by Multiquip. Other entries will 
be clarifi ed in the “Remarks” Column. 

 NOTICE

The contents and part numbers listed in the parts 
section are subject to change without notice. Multiquip 
does not guarantee the availability of the parts listed.

 NOTICE

When ordering a part that has more than one item 
number listed, check the remarks column for help in 
determining the proper part to order. 

QTY. Column

Numbers Used — Item quantity can be indicated by a 
number, a blank entry, or A/R.

A/R (As Required) is generally used for hoses or other 
parts that are sold in bulk and cut to length.

A blank entry generally indicates that the item is not sold 
separately. Other entries will be clarifi ed in the “Remarks” 
Column. 

REMARKS Column

Some of the most common notes found in the “Remarks” 
Column are listed below. Other additional notes needed 
to describe the item can also be shown.

Assembly/Kit — All items on the parts list with the 
same unique symbol will be included when this item is 
purchased.

Indicated by:
“INCLUDES ITEMS W/(unique symbol)” 

Serial Number Break — Used to list an effective serial 
number range where a particular part is used.

Indicated by: 
“S/N XXXXX AND BELOW”
“S/N XXXX AND ABOVE”
“S/N XXXX TO S/N XXX”

Specifi c Model Number Use — Indicates that the part 
is used only with the specifi c model number or model 
number variant listed. It can also be used to show a 
part is NOT used on a specifi c model or model number 
variant. 

Indicated by:
“XXXXX ONLY”
“NOT USED ON XXXX”

“Make/Obtain Locally” — Indicates that the part can 
be purchased at any hardware shop or made out of 
available items. Examples include battery cables, shims, 
and certain washers and nuts.

“Not Sold Separately” — Indicates that an item cannot 
be purchased as a separate item and is either part of an 
assembly/kit that can be purchased, or is not available 
for sale through Multiquip.
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SUGGESTED SPARE PARTS

MVHeR60 PLATE COMPACTOR WITH HONDA GXE2.0H ELECTRIC MOTOR
1 to 3 units 

Qty.	 P/N	 Description
1............070100312.............V-BELT
2............939010420.............SHOCK ABSORBER
1............421220330.............SWITCH BOX
2............1N4218A0003........LAMP ASSEMBLY, IND (ORANGE)
2............1N4228A0003........LAMP ASSEMBLY, IND (RED)
2............1N4238A0003........LAMP ASSEMBLY, IND (GREEN)
1............MCB7210...............BATTERY PACK, LITHIUM-ION 72V 10AH

 NOTICE

Part numbers on this Suggested Spare Parts list may 
supersede/replace the part numbers shown in the 
following parts lists.
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NAMEPLATE AND DECALS ASSY.
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NAMEPLATE AND DECALS ASSY.

NO.	 PART NO.	 PART NAME	 QTY.	 REMARKS
1	 920224370	 DECAL; NAMEPLATE /eR60 /MQ	 1
2	 920211090	 DECAL; SHELL TELLUS OIL 32	 1
3	 920224720	 DECAL; COMBI. CAUTION /eR60	 1
4	 920224360	 DECAL; START-STOP/eGX	 1
5	 920224390	 DECAL; LED/e60	 1
6	 920224690	 DECAL; EARTH SMART	 1
7	 920201950	 DECAL; OIL SAE 10W-30	 1
8	 920207590	 DECAL; V-BELT (RPF-3310)	 1
9	 920224760	 DECAL; CAUTION RAINY AND WASH	 1
10	 920224430	 DECAL; MVH-eR60 /ORANGE	 1
11	 1D1438B0A01	 LABEL; CAUTION(A) EXP/eGX	 1
12	 920224780	 DECAL; NEUTRAL OPERATION/EN	 1
13	 920900180	 DECAL; SET TWO KINDS	 1
14	 920201580	 DECAL; MQ MARK 71X55	 1
15	 920224750	 DECAL; MQ 3 YEAR WARRANTY	 1
16	 920210330	 DECAL; EC NOISE REQ. LWA105	 1
21	 920113430	 DECAL; MIKASA MARK 125MM	 1
22	 920108850	 DECAL; M-MARK Y-40X80	 1
24	 920222240	 DECAL; PROPOSITION 65	 1
53	 875218A0600	 MARK; EMBLEM	 1
54	 875238A0600	 MARK; ELECTRIC PW	 1
61	 875168A0620	 MARK; OPER. CAUTION (E)	 1
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CONTROL HANDLE ASSY.
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CONTROL HANDLE ASSY.

NO.	 PART NO.	 PART NAME	 QTY.	 REMARKS
1	 463342849OR	 HANDLE (ORANGE)	 1
2	 473357350OR	 BRACKET, HANDLE (ORANGE)	 1
3	 953409110	 BRUSH CLIP	 3
6	 022610808	 FLANGE NUT, M8	 1
7	 009120408	 SUNK HEAD BOLT, 8X20	 1
8	 001221464	 BOLT, 14X120	 1
9	 031114260	 WASHER, FLAT M14	 2
10	 458450660	 WASHER	 2
11	 032114250	 CONICAL SPRING WASHER, M14	 2
12	 020314110	 NUT, M14	 2
13	 939010220	 SHOCK ABSORBER, STOPPER	 1
14	 022910220	 WING NUT, M12	 1
16	 463219840	 HAND PUMP ASSEMBLY	 1
17	 463342130OR	 TRAVEL LEVER (ORANGE)	 1
18	 014208020	 SOCKET HEAD BOLT, 8X20..............................2................REPLACES P/N 001520820
19	 458451420	 COLLAR	 1
21	 001220854	 BOLT, 8X70	 2
22	 022130806	 CAP NUT, M8	 2
23	 030208200	 WASHER, LOCK M8	 2
24	 0401450080	 WASHER, FLAT M8............................................2................REPLACES P/N 031108160
25	 463342159OR	 HANDLE GRIP (ORANGE)	 1
26	 954002250	 OIL HOSE	 1
27	 954404230	 CLAMP	 1
28	 001220620	 BOLT, 6X20	 1
29	 020106050	 NUT, M6..............................................................1................REPLACES P/N 020306050
31	 952404470	 WASHER, FLAT M6............................................1................REPLACES P/N 031106100
32	 458451630	 BREATHER CAP	 1
33	 954003150	 MALE CONNECTOR, O-RING 1/4	 1
56	 463462920	 HANDLE MOUNT NUT	 2
57	 001220820	 BOLT, 8X20	 4
58	 030208200	 WASHER, LOCK M8	 4
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BODY ASSY.

11

12

14

13

16

CLUTCH12-1
12-2

12-8
12-7

12-6

15-1

15-243
44

43
44

41
42

18
19

17

25
24

30
29

1

3
4
5

20

21

23

26
27
28

31

32

39

33

35

34

35
34

37

36
3836

37
38

40

10048

46

SEE “ELECTRIC MOTOR”

39

Disc
ou

nt-
Equ

ipm
en

t.c
om



MVHeR60 PLATE COMPACTOR • PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (02/11/22) — PAGE 11

BODY ASSY.

NO.	 PART NO.	 PART NAME	 QTY.	 REMARKS
1	 473122960OR	 BASE (ORANGE)	 1
3	 011208025	 BOLT, 8X25.........................................................4................REPLACES P/N 001220825
4	 030208200	 WASHER, LOCK M8	 4
5	 0401450080	 WASHER, FLAT M8............................................4................REPLACES P/N 031108160
11	 473473700	 CLUTCH SPACER, 18X34X5	 1
12	 460446780	 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY	 1
12-1	 943920080	 CLUTCH SHAFT	 1
12-2	 941010400	 CLUTCH PULLEY	 1
12-6	 080200300	 SNAP RING	 1
12-7	 080600550	 CLIP	 1
12-8	 042006006	 BEARING............................................................1................REPLACES P/N 046006006
13	 0320050150	 KEY, 5X5X35......................................................1................REPLACES P/N 951400100
14	 952400130	 WASHER	 1
15-1	 011208025	 BOLT, 8X25.........................................................1................REPLACES P/N 001220825
15-2	 030208200	 WASHER, LOCK M8	 1
16	 070100312	 V-BELT	 1
17	 463216120	 DUST COVER	 1
18	 092006010	 FLAT HEAD SCREW, 6X10	 4
19	 473357290	 SPONGE, DUST COVER	 1
20	 473122970	 BELT COVER	 1
21	 009110118	 SOCKET HEAD BOLT, 8X60	 4
23	 473122980	 GUARD FRAME	 1
24	 012012030	 BOLT, 12X30.......................................................4................REPLACES P/N 001221230
25	 030212300	 WASHER, LOCK M12	 4
26	 473473650	 RUBBER COVER	 1
27	 473473660	 PLATE, RUBBER COVER	 1
28	 009120414	 SUNK HEAD BOLT, 6X20	 3
29	 030206150	 WASHER, LOCK M6	 3
30	 022710607	 NYLON NUT, M6	 3
31	 473122990	 TOP COVER	 1
32	 473357300	 TOP COVER HINGE (L)	 1
33	 473357310	 TOP COVER HINGE (R)	 1
34	 009110060	 SOCKET HEAD BOLT, 6X15	 4
35	 030206150	 WASHER, LOCK M6	 4
36	 952410640	 WASHER,15X30X1.0	 2
37	 952410650	 RUBBER BUSHING, 14X20X20	 2
38	 473473670	 HINGE PIN, 14	 2
39	 009110117	 SOCKET HEAD SCREW, 6X15	 2
40	 953410660	 RUBBER CUSHION, 14	 2
41	 473357320	 HANDLE STAY (L)	 1
42	 473357330	 HANDLE STAY (R)	 1
43	 012010030	 BOLT, 10X30.......................................................4................REPLACES P/N 001221030
44	 030210250	 WASHER, LOCK M10	 4
46	 458450880	 SPRING, 1.2-10-29	 1
48	 025402516	 PIN, SPRING 2.5X16	 1
100	 458910030	 STOPPER AND GRIP SET	 1
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VIBRATOR ASSY.
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NO.	 PART NO.	 PART NAME	 QTY.	 REMARKS
A	 473910010	 VIBRATOR ASSEMBLY......................................1................INCLUDES ITEMS W/#
1#	 463117150	 VIBRATING CASE	 1
2#	 040406206	 BEARING	 4
3#	 463342040	 ROTARY SHAFT, DRIVE	 1
4#	 463342050	 ROTARY SHAFT, DRIVEN	 1
5#	 080200350	 STOP RING, S-35	 4
6#	 951405460	 KEY, 10X8X19	 1
7#	 463342060	 GEAR, DRIVE	 1
8#	 463342070	 GEAR, DRIVEN	 1
9#	 040306807	 BEARING	 2
11#	 463342080	 PISTON ROD	 1
12#	 025508045	 PIN, 8X45	 1
13#	 042006000	 BEARING............................................................2................REPLACES P/N 042506000
14#	 0080000010	 STOP RING, S-10...............................................1................REPLACES P/N 080200100
15#	 455435051	 PISTON, 22.4D	 1
16#	 455010070	 PACKING	 1
17#	 080100260	 STOP RING, R-26	 1
19#	 473474570	 ECCENT. ROTATOR, DRIVE	 2
20#	 473474580	 ECCENT. ROTATOR, DRIVEN	 2
21#	 009120304	 SOCKET HEAD BOLT, 10X25	 4
22#	 060202040	 OIL SEAL	 1
23#	 463455930	 BEARING COVER	 1
24#	 001220820	 BOLT, 8X20	 4
25#	 030208200	 WASHER, LOCK M8	 4
26#	 0401450080	 WASHER, FLAT M8............................................4................REPLACES P/N 031108160
27#	 953405580	 SEAL CAP	 1
29#	 463349940	 CYLINDER, SLIPPAGE TYPE	 1
30#	 001220820	 BOLT, 8X20	 4
31#	 030208200	 WASHER, LOCK M8	 4
32#	 0401450080	 WASHER, FLAT M8............................................4................REPLACES P/N 031108160
33#	 011008015	 BOLT, 8X12.........................................................1................REPLACES P/N 001220812
34#	 953404600	 COPPER PACKING, 8X16X2	 1
35#	 954010020	 CONNECTOR 	 1
37#	 473357340	 PULLEY	 1
38#	 951405240	 KEY, 7X7X19	 1
39#	 473473690	 WASHER	 1
40#	 011208025	 BOLT, 8X25.........................................................1................REPLACES P/N 001220825
41#	 030208200	 WASHER, LOCK M8	 1
43#	 463216110	 BELT COVER, LOWER	 1
44#	 001520640	 SOCKET HEAD BOLT, 6X40	 5
46	 001521030	 SOCKET HEAD BOLT, 10X30	 2
47	 001521060	 SOCKET HEAD BOLT, 10X100	 6
51#	 463471200	 SPRING, 1.2D	 1
52#	 080100190	 STOP RING, R-19	 1
53#	 0401450080	 WASHER, FLAT M8............................................1................REPLACES P/N 031108160

VIBRATOR ASSY.

Disc
ou

nt-
Equ

ipm
en

t.c
om



PAGE 14 — MVHeR60 PLATE COMPACTOR • PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (02/11/22) 

VIBRATING PLATE ASSY.
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VIBRATING PLATE ASSY.

NO.	 PART NO.	 PART NAME	 QTY.	 REMARKS
1	 463117110	 VIBRATING PLATE	 1
2	 939010420	 SHOCK ABSORBER	 4
3	 020310080	 NUT, M10	 4
4	 030210250	 WASHER, LOCK M10	 4
5	 012010030	 BOLT, 10X30.......................................................4................REPLACES P/N 001221030
6	 030210250	 WASHER, LOCK M10	 4
7	 952401660	 WASHER	 4
9	 460449160	 OIL GAUGE	 1
10	 953405260	 COPPER PACKING, 1/4	 1
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ELECTRIC MOTOR ASSY.
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ELECTRIC MOTOR ASSY.

NO.	 PART NO.	 PART NAME	 QTY.	 REMARKS
1	 421220330	 SWITCH BOX	 1
2	 421357130	 SWITCH BOX PANEL	 1
4	 954410020	 CLAMP, D6.5XL95XT0.8	 1
6	 001520530	 SOCKET HEAD BOLT, 5X30	 1
7	 030205130	 WASHER, LOCK M5	 4
8	 58151	 WASHER, FLAT M5............................................4................REPLACES P/N 031105080
9	 001520545	 SOCKET HEAD BOLT, 5X45	 3
10	 473473680	 GROMMET	 3
11	 952410670	 WASHER, 6.5X20X2.3	 3
12	 009110117	 SOCKET HEAD SCREW, 6X15	 3
13	 959029802	 CORRUGATE TUBE, 10MM-250L	 1
14	 421473430	 CUSHION, 30X80	 3
15	 421473440	 CUSHION, 55X85	 1
16	 959410810	 CLIP, 11 (M8)	 2
17	 009110103	 SOCKET HEAD SCREW, 8X12	 2
18	 0401450080	 WASHER, FLAT M8............................................2................REPLACES P/N 031108160
19	 91541S0A003	 CLIP, HARNESS BAND	 1
20	 454010020	 CLAMP	 8
51	 473357270	 SWITCH BOX HOLDER	 1
52	 009120408	 SUNK HEAD, BOLT 8X20	 4
53	 473357280	 SPONGE, INNER, DUST COVER	 1
61	 1N3118A0003	 SWITCH ASSEMBLY, POWER	 1
62	 1N3308A0003	 SWITCH ASSEMBLY, START	 1
63	 1N4218A0003	 LAMP ASSEMBLY, IND (ORANGE)	 1
64	 1N4228A0003	 LAMP ASSEMBLY, IND (RED)	 1
65	 1N4238A0003	 LAMP ASSEMBLY, IND (GREEN)	 1
66	 MCB7210	 BATTERY PACK, LITHIUM-ION 72V 10AH	 1
100	 912721601	 HONDA GXE2.0H ELEC. MOTOR (INTEGR.)	 1
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BATTERY CHARGER ASSY.
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NO.	 PART NO.	 PART NAME	 QTY.	 REMARKS
1	 MCB0190	 BATTERY CHARGER	 1

BATTERY CHARGER ASSY.
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WATER TANK ASSY. (OPTION)
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WATER TANK ASSY. (OPTION)

NO.	 PART NO.	 PART NAME	 QTY.	 REMARKS
62#	 954300343	 CAP, WATER TANK	 1
63#	 001241030	 BOLT, 10X30	 1
64#	 033910160	 WASHER, FLAT M10	 2
65#	 022910270	 NUT, M10	 1
66#	 022610808	 FLANGE NUT, M8	 1
67#	 954407090	 WATER VALVE, ANGLE TYPE M8	 1
67-1#	 953407410	 PACKING, 8X15X2	 1
68#	 954405680	 CONNECTOR, 1/4X10	 1
69#	 463456580	 WATER HOSE	 1
70#	 463910050	 SPRINKLING PIPE ASSEMBLY	 1
71#	 515910050	 CAP ASSEMBLY, WITH BOLT/WASHER	 2	 INCLUDES ITEMS W/$
72$#	 011206020	 BOLT, 6X20.........................................................2................REPLACES P/N 001220620
73$#	 952404470	 WASHER, FLAT M6............................................2................REPLACES P/N 031106100
74#	 463456570	 STAY, L TYPE	 2
75#	 011008015	 BOLT, 8X15.........................................................2................REPLACES P/N 001220815
76#	 030208200	 WASHER, LOCK M8	 2
77#	 954404230	 CLAMP	 2
78#	 0105050616	 BOLT, 6X15.........................................................2................REPLACES P/N 001220615
79#	 952404470	 WASHER, FLAT M6............................................2................REPLACES P/N 031106100
80#	 020106050	 NUT, M6..............................................................2................REPLACES P/N 020306050
81#	 030206150	 WASHER, LOCK M6	 2
82	 WTANKR60	 WATER TANK KIT...............................................1................INCLUDES ITEMS W/#
				    CONTACT UNIT SALES DEPT.
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TRANSPORT WHEEL ASSY. (OPTION)
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TRANSPORT WHEEL ASSY. (OPTION)

NO.	 PART NO.	 PART NAME	 QTY.	 REMARKS
1	 463342172	 AXLE	 1
2	 959404311	 WHEEL, 150X42	 2
3	 0401450200	 WASHER, FLAT M20..........................................2................REPLACES P/N 031120320
4	 025203030	 COTTER PIN, SPLIT 3X30	 2
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